

final acceptance.

continue in full force and effect.

Town of Strasburg Sureties Agreement

Planning & Zoning Administration 174 E. King Street, P.O. Box 351 Strasburg, VA 22657 (540) 465-9197 ext. 127

AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made the	day of	, 20_	, by and between
and the Town of Strasburg, Viginia Town	Council, party of the	second part , hereinafter	ereinafter called the DEVELOPER, called TOWN COUNCIL.
	WITNESSE	TH:	
IN CONSIDERATION OF the approof or construction plan for a project known a	as (Plan Number)		_, (Plan Name)
assigns, or other successors in interest, ag on the approved plans and profiles, and a	grees to construct and	install all of the physical	l improvements and facilities showr
DEVELOPMER FURTHER AGREES:			
To comply with all requirer Development Ordinance.	nents of the Town of	Strasburg Code and the ⁻	Town of Strasburg Unified
2. Provide and maintain adeq dwellings to an established public roadwa		ss, including snow remov	al and ice control, from all occupied
3. To be responsible for having Virginia Department of Transportation in Works and Utilities into the Town system Transportation or the Town of Strasburg application upon completion of the requirements.	to the State system of n of roadways; to com Department of Public	highways or the Town oply with all requirements Works and Utilities for a	of the Virginia Department of
4. That no construction or import the governmental unit which is to have ultresponsible for all maintenance and determined the second s	ltimate responsibility f	or its maintenance. The	=
5. To provide surety satisfact performance of this agreement.	ory to the Town in acc	cordance with the Town'	's adopted bonding policies, to secu
6. To indemnify and hold harm all persons, or from any suits, claims, liabi however caused, arising directly or indirectly or in	ility or demands in con	nection with the physica	-

That if any clause or portion of this Agreement is found not to eb valid and binding, the remainder shall



Town of Strasburg Sureties Agreement

Planning & Zoning Administration 174 E. King Street, P.O. Box 351 Strasburg, VA 22657 (540) 465-9197 ext. 127

Plan Number:	Plan Name:			
Partners of a Partnership o	ned by an authorized person(s). Individuals who have the authority to bind an or Joint Venture or Vice President of a Corporation and Member or Manager o signing in a representative capacity (e.g., an attorney-in-fact), notarized eviders Agreement.	f a Limited Liability		
IN WITNESS of which of parties have signed and sealed this Agreement. DEVELOPER Type of Organization: (e.g., Corporation, Partnership, Limited Liability Company, etc.)				
Address:				
BY	its ature Title			
Print Name:	Telephone#:			
Developer's E-Mail Addres	s:			
	ACKNOWLDGEMENT OF DEVELOPER			
STATE OF	:			
COUNTY OF	: to wit:			
The foregoing instru	ment was acknowledged before me thisday of			
20, by	(Name of Person Signing Above)			
Notary Publi	 ic My Commission expires:			
Notary I.D. Number:				



Town of Strasburg Sureties Agreement

Planning & Zoning Administration 174 E. King Street, P.O. Box 351 Strasburg, VA 22657 (540) 465-9197 ext. 127

TOWN OF STRASBURG TOWN COUNCIL

	Ву:
	Planning and Zoning Administrator
STATE OF	∴
COUNTY OF	_: to wit:
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged befor	re me thisday of
20, by (Name of Pers	son Signing Above)
Notary Public M	ly Commission expires:
Notary I.D. Number:	